www.anglio.com

info@anglio.com

anglia

13 February 2008

Dear Customer,

Due to very low demand and declining sales the Tamura thermal Fuse products will be discontinued with effect

from 31.3.2008.

The full list of effected part numbers is detailed below

K18
VS18
694110
694115
694120
694125
694130
694135
694140

There is no alternative available from Anglia for the above parts therefore we are offering the opportunity to make
an all time buy on these products, please advise us by 31.3.2008 if you wish to make an all time buy on this

product.

It is important you let us know ASAP if you wish to arrange an all time buy on these products, please contact our
sales desk to discuss your requirement in the first instance.

Yours faithfully

Anglia

Anglia Components Limited
VAT Reg. No. GB 282 0548 62
Registration No. 4233823 (England)

694145
694155
694210
694215
694220
694225
694230
694235
694240

694245
694250
694255
694320
694325
694330
694335
694345
694355

694355C
695110
695115
695120
695125
695130
695135
695145
695155

Tel

695165
695210
695215
695220
695225
695227
695235
695245
695255

Sandall Read

PE13 2P5 UK

+44 (0)1945 47 47 47
Fax: +44 (0)1945 47 48 49



