

Sandall Road Wisbech PE13 2PS UK

Tel: +44 (0)1945 47 47 47

Fax: +44 (0)1945 47 48 49

13 February 2008

Dear Customer,

Due to very low demand and declining sales the Tamura thermal Fuse products will be discontinued with effect from 31.3.2008.

The full list of effected part numbers is detailed below

K18	694145	694245	694355C	695165
VS18	694155	694250	695110	695210
694110	694210	694255	695115	695215
694115	694215	694320	695120	695220
694120	694220	694325	695125	695225
694125	694225	694330	695130	695227
694130	694230	694335	695135	695235
694135	694235	694345	695145	695245
694140	694240	694355	695155	695255

There is no alternative available from Anglia for the above parts therefore we are offering the opportunity to make an all time buy on these products, please advise us by 31.3.2008 if you wish to make an all time buy on this product.

It is important you let us know ASAP if you wish to arrange an all time buy on these products, please contact our sales desk to discuss your requirement in the first instance.

Yours faithfully

Anglia

